FORM **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 3/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

## **RECORDATI**

06-12-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102471204

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 1e	or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Halpern Denny Fund III, L.P.	Name: Peachtree/DMI Partners, LLC				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 16 Laurel Avenue, Suite 150				
☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership					
☐ Corporation	City: Wellesley State: MA ZIP: 02481				
☐ Other:	☐ Individual(s)				
	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 区 No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Dorthorship				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Comparison (C.)				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other: Limited Liability Company				
☑ Other: Assignment and Assumption of Trademark Security	☑ Other: Limited Liability Company				
Agreement	[				
Execution Date: March 31, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
76006107 78050382					
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2				
this document should be mailed:					
Name: E. Page Wilkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00				
_	⊠ Enclosed				
Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if underpayment)				
Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-1721				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 07109	(Access depressed top) of this page if paying of deposit account)				
12/2003 PRYSIE 00000000 7600619/	CTHIS SPACE				
FCUS21 25.00 0P /	, THIS STACE				
Calculation and signature.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
document.	-110/				
E. Page Wilkins Stay 5/19/03					
Name of person signing	gnature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments					

**REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0114** 

## ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Peachtree/DMI Partners, LLC all of the rights, title and interest of the undersigned as Lender under the attached Trademark Security Agreement between the undersigned and Decision Management International, Inc. dated as of February 18, 2003.

Dated: March 31, 2003

Halpern Denny Fund III, L.P.

By Halpern Denny and Company V, LLC,

its General Partner

Name:

Title:

In consideration of the foregoing assignment, the undersigned hereby accepts and assumes the assignment to it of all of the rights, title and interest of Halpern Denny Fund III, L.P. as Lender under the attached Pledge and Security Agreement between Halpern Denny Fund III, L.P. and Decision Management International, Inc. dated as of February 18, 2003.

> Peachtree/DMI Partners, LLC By MedEquity Investors, LLC Its Managing Member

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Peachtree/DMI Partners, LLC all of the rights, title and interest of the undersigned as Lender under the attached Trademark Security Agreement between the undersigned and Decision Management International, Inc. dated as of February 18, 2003.

Dated: March 31, 2003

Halpern Denny Fund III, L.P. By Halpern Denny and Company V, LLC. its General Partner

By:			
Name:			
Title:			

In consideration of the foregoing assignment, the undersigned hereby accepts and assumes the assignment to it of all of the rights, title and interest of Halpern Denny Fund III, L.P. as Lender under the attached Pledge and Security Agreement between Halpern Denny Fund III, L.P. and Decision Management International, Inc. dated as of February 18, 2003.

> Peachtree/DMI Partners, LLC By MedEquity Investors, LLC Its Managing Member

Name:

Title:

3549032v1

**RECORDED: 05/22/2003** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0116